

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

JBC 03/11/2003 (3)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1538

"AN ACT FOR THE SECRETARY OF STATE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005
BIENNIUM. "

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1538.

Amend House Bill No. 1538 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 34, delete "\$ 2,739,503 \$ 2,739,503" and substitute
"\$ 2,783,645 \$ 2,821,447"

And

Page 3, line 36, delete "732,800 732,800" and substitute
"744,718 754,925"

And

Page 4, line 6, delete "44,850 44,850" and substitute
"153,908 153,908"

And

Page 4, line 14, delete "90,000 0" and substitute
"181,250 181,250"

And

Page 4, line 15, delete "\$ 7,624,169 \$ 5,088,669" and substitute
"\$ 7,880,537 \$ 5,483,046"

And

Page 5, line 36, delete "\$ 1,702,022 \$ 1,702,022" and substitute
"\$ 1,959,226 \$ 1,989,112"

And

Page 6, line 2, delete "478,962 478,962" and substitute
"548,407 556,476"

And

Page 6, line 8, delete "73,800 73,800" and substitute
"152,650 152,650"

And

Page 6, line 13, delete "\$ 3,738,748 \$ 3,418,748" and substitute
"\$ 4,144,247 \$ 3,862,202"

And

Page 7, line 11, delete "- FEDERAL"

And

Page 7, line 12, delete "- Federal"

And

Page 7, line 32, delete "- FEDERAL"



And

Page 7, line 33, delete "federal funds as designated by the" and substitute "State Central Services Fund"

And

Page 7, line 34, delete "Chief Fiscal Officer of the State"

And

Page 7, line 35, delete "- Federal"

And

Page 9, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and substitute the following:

“ (01) REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS/OPERATIONS
 FROM INSPECTORS REGISTRATION FEES \$ 39,090 \$ 39,090”

And

Immediately following SECTION 13, add an additional section to read as follows:

“ SECTION 14. APPROPRIATION - OPERATIONS. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Home Inspector Registration Board, to be payable from the Arkansas Home Inspectors Registration Fund, for operating expenses, travel and creation of a web site for the Arkansas Home Inspector Registration Board for each year of the biennial period ending June 30, 2005, the sum of.....
\$33,090.”

And

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee
JKA/JKA - 031120031141
JKA186

Chief Clerk